

City of Saint Paul

Signature Copy

Ordinance: Ord 15-54

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

File Number: Ord 15-54

Creating a commercial development district to be known as the Schmidt Brewery Commercial Development District pursuant to Section 17.07.1 of the Saint Paul City Charter and Section 409.20 of the Saint Paul Legislative Code.

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1

The Schmidt Brewery Commercial Development District, as shown in Exhibit 1-2015, which is attached to and incorporated by reference in this ordinance, is hereby created as a commercial development district pursuant to Section 17.07.1 of the Saint Paul City Charter and Section 409.20 of the Saint Paul Legislative Code. This district and its legal description shall appear in the Appendix to Chapter 409 of the Saint Paul Legislative Code.

Section 2

The Schmidt Brewery Commercial Development District shall be limited to no greater than four (4) total liquor licenses. Three (3) of the four total licenses may only be granted to restaurants, as defined in Section 409.02 of the Saint Paul Legislative Code.

Section 3

This ordinance shall be in force and take effect thirty (30) days following its passage, approval, and publication.

At a meeting of the City Council on 11/12/2015 this ordinance was adopted.

Yea: 6 Councilmember Bostrom, Councilmember Brendmoen, Councilmember Thao, Councilmember Tolbert, Councilmember Finney, and Councilmember Stark

Nay: 0

Absent: 1 Councilmember Thune

Vote Attested by Date 11/12/2015

Council Secretary Trudy Moloney

Signed by Mayor / LC LA Date 11/14/2015

Melvin Carter III